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Disclaimer

This document is only provided for information purposes and does not constitute, nor must it be interpreted as, an offer to sell or exchange or
acquire, or an invitation for offers to buy securities issued by any of the aforementioned companies. Any decision to buy or invest in securities in
relation to a specific issue must be made solely and exclusively on the basis of the information set out in the pertinent prospectus filed by the
company in relation to a specific issue. Nobody who becomes aware of the information contained in this report must regard is as definitive
because it is subject to changes and modifications.

This document contains or may contain forward looking statements (in the usual meaning and within the meaning of the US Private Securities
Litigation Act of 1995) regarding intentions, expectations or projections of BBVA or of its management on the date thereof, that refer to
miscellaneous aspects, including projections about the future earnings of the business. The statement contained herein are based on our current
projections, although the said earnings may be substantially modified in the future by certain risks, uncertainty and other factors relevant that
may cause the results or final decisions to differ from such intentions, projections or estimates. These factors include, without limitation, (1) the
market situation, macroeconomic factors, regulatory, political or government guidelines, (2) domestic and international stock market
movements, exchange rates and interest rates, (3) competitive pressures, (4) technological changes, (5) alterations in the financial situation,
creditworthiness or solvency of our customers, debtors or counterparts. These factors could condition and result in actual events differing from
the information and intentions stated, projected or forecast in this document and other past or future documents. BBVA does not undertake to
publicly revise the contents of this or any other document, either if the events are not exactly as described herein, or if such events lead to
changes in the information of this document.

This document may contain summarised information or information that has not been audited, as well as information relative to solvency
produced with criteria that are still subject to definitive CRR regulatory interpretation, and its recipients are invited to consult the documentation
and public information filed by BBVA with stock market supervisory bodies, in particular, the prospectuses and periodical information filed with
the Spanish Securities Exchange Commision (CNMV) and the Annual Report on the form 20-F and information on form 6-K that are disclosed to
the US Securities and Exhange Commission.

Distribution of this document in other jurisdictions may be prohibited, and recipients into whose possession this document comes shall be solely
respnsible for informing themselves about, and observing any such restrictions. By accepting this document you agree to be bound by the
foregoing Restrictions.
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Growth will consolidate an
extraordinary number in 2022
(around 8%) and decelerate to
0.7% in 2023, maintaining high
levels of activity and with a
downward adjustment in domestic
demand.

Colombia shows great performance so far in 2022
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BanRep will take its rate to 12.5%,
the maximum level of this rate
hike cycle. Then, inflationary
space and lower growth will allow
it to start reducing rates in Sep-
23, and end the year at 11%.

This year, inflation will end at
12.5%. In 2023, it will slowly
decline, ending the year at 7.3%.
Global bottlenecks and the
domestic climate will continue to
influence its trajectory.
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3Q22 Key messages

OUTSTANDING CORE REVENUES AND
ACTIVITY GROWTH

EFFICIENCY

HIGHEST QUARTERLY OPERATING
INCOME

SOLID ASSET QUALITY TRENDS 

CAPITAL POSITION ABOVE MINIMUN 
REQUIRED

1

2

3

4
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NII TOTAL LOAN GROWTH

EFFICIENCY RATIO

OPERATING INCOME

COST OF RISK

CET1

+17% VS 3Q21 +14,6% VS 3Q21

43,62%  3Q22 +48BPS VS 3Q21

+54,3% VS 3Q21

1,00%  3Q22 2,00%  3Q21

9,54%  3Q22
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NET PROFIT

+60% VS 3Q21
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Digital transformation driving our compromise with our clients

MILLIONS, % GROWTH MILLIONS, % GROWTH

% OF TOTAL SALES YTD

5

Digital sales: % of sales done through digital channels and ATM over total sales.
PRV: Product Relative value for the Retail Segment, used as a proxy for economic value. Transactions (units) are weighted by a simplified NPV calculated for each product category in order to weight their contribution to the digital 
sales. 
Digital customers: number of retail clients that have logged in any of the bank’s digital platforms at least once during each of the last 3 months.
Mobile customers: number of retail clients that have logged in the bank’s mobile app at least once during each of the last 3 months. It is a sub-group of digital customers.

1.57

1.68

1.89

3Q20 3Q21 3Q22 3Q20 3Q21 3Q22

96%

87% 86%

30% 33%

52%

3Q20 3Q21 3Q22

Unities PRVs
87%

3Q21

87%

3Q22

87%

3Q21 3Q22

87%

% %

20% 20%
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Advancing in our clear commitment to sustainability
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COMMITMENT IN PORTFOLIO ALIGNMENT

GOAL: NET ZERO 2050

2040 decarbonization goals set in 
selected CO2 intensive industries

REDUCTION IN 2040

Encourage the funding and
development of energy-efficient
buildings and lower CO2 emissions.

31
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Climate change Financial inclusion

RESULTS 
BILLION COP
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Creating connections

Transforming Realities

Compromised with society

Focused in

Social housing

SME 

Life quality  

Digital libraries
37 educational institutions
More than 80,000 students 

10 scholarships
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As part of its commitment to improving the social, economic, and environmental
conditions in Colombia, the bank runs various programs aimed at encouraging the
inclusion of all people in the financial system, promoting access to credit, supporting
entrepreneurs, and advocating education as a primary tool for advancement, thereby
contributing to a more sustainable society.
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Strong revenue growth
NET INTEREST INCOME +17% VS 3Q21

BILLION COP
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NET PROVISIONS -7% VS 3Q21

BILLION COP

OPERATIONAL COSTS +14% VS 3Q21

BILLION COP

NET INCOME +60% VS 3Q21

BILLION COP
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Business activity

BILLION COP

(%)
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Note: Portfolio includes Leasing. Commercial includes microcredit
Portfolio average maturity 3 years – september 2022

Deposits Saving Accounts Current Accounts Term Deposits

11.74% 11.14% 11.98% 13.12%

4 3 3 3

3% YoY

12.8%

44.6%

37.0%

5.7%
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100%

14,7% YoY
OTHER

41.0% YoY
TIME DEPOSITS

14.2% YoY

SAVING 
ACCOUNTS

CURRENT 
ACCOUNTS

56,547

61,586
62,830

69,648 68,411

 45,000
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 65,000
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Business activity

BILLION COP (%)
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Note: Portfolio includes Leasing. Commercial includes microcredit
Portfolio average maturity 3 years – September 2022

Loan 
Portfolio

Individuals Commercial Consumer Credit Cards Mortgage 

10.45% 13.20% 8.01% 12.29% 7.72% 14.44%

4 3 4 3 7 3

36.2%

37.6%

20.9%

5,6%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%
13,6% YoY
OTHER

7,1% YoY
MORTGAGE

35,8% YoY
COMMERCIAL

21,3% YoY
CONSUMER

50,923 

54,299 

56,997 

61,698 
62,588 
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BBVA Colombia’s write-offs policies are stricter than the sector

TAM

-158 bps

-102bps

NPL RATIO (%)*
NPL + WRITE-OFF (%)

*NPL: commercial portfolio greater than 90 days, consumer greater than 60 days and mortgage greater than 120 days                     Source: SFC
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MORTGAGE COMMERCIAL CONSUME

3.54 

3.22 

2.93 

2.22 

3.54 
3.41 

3.52 

2.86 

3Q19 3Q20 3Q21 3Q22*

Sector

BBVA

4.21 

4.66 

3.37 
3.20 

4.13 

4.61 4.16 

3.41 

3Q19 3Q20 3Q21 3Q22*
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BBVA

2.47 
2.57 

2.10 

1.34 

3.53 
3.66 

3.43 

2.57 

3Q19 3Q20 3Q21 3Q22*
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BBVA

4.85 

3.68 

4.06 

3.13 

3.51 

2.76 

3.70 

3.30 
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BBVA
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9.78%

8.20%

5.95%
4.93%

0.00%
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4.00%

6.00%

8.00%
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Deferred Loan Status

TOTAL DEFERRED AND REDEFINED

$17.06 Tlls

Active Loans

$53,6Blls

Expired Loans

$17.01Tlls

Current / Amortized

$14.41Tlls 

85.0%

Current

$8.56Tlls

Amortized

$5.9Tlls

>=1 Day

$1.91Tlls 

$11.3%

Writeoffs

$637Blls

3.7%

 Acceptable behavior, 85% of deferred loans continued 

paying or canceled.

 Continue with monitoring and vintage analysis.

 Recovery activity was reestablished after PAD ended, so 

restructures, foreclosures, litigation are part of the 

alternatives.

 Loans that need a new alternative, are classified as 

restructure in stage 3.

BILION COP
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Portfolio
Current/

Amortized
1-30 days 31-90 days >90 days Write offs Total Part

Mortgage 5,783 86% 599 9% 169 3% 173 3% - 0% 6,724 40%

Consumer 4,044 75% 320 6% 118 2% 285 5% 608 11% 5,375 32%

Corporate & SMEs 4,632 94% 81 2% 25 1% 144 3% 29 1% 4,911 29%

Total 14,459 256% 1,000 17% 312 5% 602 11% 637 12% 17,010 100%
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Above the Minimum 
Regulatory Level
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Solid capital position

Billion of COP

EVOLUTION OF THE CAPITAL RATIO %

Separate figures

4,725   5,114   4,971   
5,455   5,652   

1,670   
1,706   1,680   

1,776   
2,538   

3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

 TIER I  TIER II
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E-mail: bbvacolombia-ir@bbva.com

Investor Relations Team: 

David de Iscar medina
Tel 3471600 Ext. 12892
david.iscar@bbva.com
Director– IR 

Paula Camila Bolaños Martínez
paulacamila.bolanos@bbva.com 
IR Professional

BBVA Colombia S.A. 

The IR Recognition granted by Bolsa de Valores de Colombia S.A. (the Colombian
Stock Exchange) is not a certification of the registered securities or the solvency of
the issuer
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Annex
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Consolidated Balance Sheet
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9M21 9M22 abs %

Cash and cash equivalents 7,908 11,537 3,630 45.9

Investments 7,064 7,309 245 3.5

Derivative Financial Instruments and Cash Operations 2,371 10,198 7,827 330.1

Gross Loan Portafolio and Leasing  54,329 66,074 11,745 21.6

Provision for credit losses -2,930 -3,036 -107 -3.6

Other 3,786 4,333 547 14.4

Assets 72,528 96,414 23,886 32.9

Deposits 54,156 65,749 11,593 21.4

Money Market Operations 2,219 3,583 1,364 61.4

Financial instruments at fair value 2,821 9,976 7,155 253.6

Banks and other financial obligations 2,971 5,204 2,233 75.1

Investment in debt securities 2,355 2,602 246 10.5

Liabilities by deferred tax 362 446 85 23.4

Estimated liabilities and provisions 334 343 9 2.6

Payable accounts 747 1,299 552 74.0

Labor Obligations 258 275 17 6.5

Other Liabilities 363 431 68 18.7

Liabilities 66,587 89,908 23,321 35.0

Paid-in Capital 90 90 0 0.0

Additional-paid in capital 652 652 0 0.0

Noncontrolling interests 8 8 -1 -6.2

Reserves 3,644 4,093 449 12.3

Surplus 930 676 -254 -27.3

Net Profit for the period 618 988 370 59.9

Stockholder's Equity 5,941 6,506 565 9.5

Total Liabilities and Stockholder´s Equity 72,528 96,414 23,886 32.9

Var TAM 
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Accumulated Income Statement - Consolidate
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9M21 9M22 abs %

Interest Income 3,449                      4,894                      1,445                    42                    

Interest Expense (1,011)                       (2,045)                    (1,034)                  102                  

NET INTEREST INCOME 2,438                 2,849                411                  17                

-                     -                     -                  -              

NET FEE INCOME 148                    264                    115                   78                

Investment Portfolio 307                           580                          273                        89                    

Dividends 18                               18                               0                             2                       

Other Incomes 154                            140                           (14)                         (9)                     

OTHER OPERATING INCOME 479                    739                    260                 54               
-                           -                           -                        -                  

GROSS MARGIN 3,066                3,852                 786                  26               

-                           -                           -                        -                  
Net Provisions (805)                  (747)                   59                    (7)                

Operational Costs (1,338)                (1,522)                (184)                14                

Personal Expenses (478)                         (559)                         (80)                        17                      

General Expenses (360)                        (367)                         (7)                            2                       

Taxes (99)                            (126)                          (27)                         27                     

Other (385)                         (457)                         (72)                         19                     

Operational Risk (15)                             (13)                             2                             (13)                   

OPERATING EXPENSES (2,143)                (2,269)               (126)                6                 
-                     -                     

Minority Interest (1)                                (1)                                1                              (37)                   

PROFIT BEFORE TAX 921                    1,582                 661                  72                

Income Tax (303)                        (594)                         (291)                      96                    

NET PROFIT 618                    988                    370                  60               

Var TAM
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Separate Balance Sheet
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9M21 9M22 abs %

Cash 7,078 10,869 3,791 53.6                  

Assets positions in money market operations 793 631 -161 -20.3                

Investment and derivatives transactions 9,647 17,832 8,184 84.8                  

Loan portfolio and leasing operations 54,329 66,074 11,745 21.6                   

Impairment -3,476 -3,316 161 4.6                     

Other Assets 3,485 3,720 235 6.8                     

Total Assets 71,856 95,811 23,955 33.3             

Deposits and financial claims 56,547 68,411 11,864 21.0                   

Liabilities positions in money market operations 2,220 3,584 1,364 61.5                   

Financial instruments at fair value  2,821 9,976 7,155 253.6               

Banks and other financial obligations 2,971 5,204 2,233 75.1                   

Accounts payable 1,025 1,516 491 47.9                  

Labor obligations 255 271 16 6.4                     

Other Liabilities 638 703 65 10.2                   

Total Liabilities 66,476 89,664 23,188 34.9             

Suscribed and paid-in-capital 90 90 0 -                    

Specific destination reserves and funds 3,643 4,093 449 12.3                   

Surplus 1,034 1,078 44 4.2                     

Gains or losses 612 886 274 44.8                  

Stockholder's Equity 5,379 6,147 767 14.3             

Total Liabilities and Stockholder´s Equity 71,856 95,811 23,955 33.3             

Var TAM
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Accumulated Income Statement - Separate

9M21 9M22 abs %

Interest Income 3,449                    4,539                    1,090                    31.6          

Interest Expense (1,011)                     (2,046)                  (1,035)                  102.3       

NET INTEREST INCOME 2,438               2,492               55                    2.2         
-                   -                   -                   -        

NET FEE INCOME 107                   179                   72                     67.3       

Investment Portfolio 329                        591                         262                        79.5         

Dividends 17                             18                            1                               4.4            

Other incomes 151                          135                         (16)                          (10.4)        

OTHER OPERATING INCOME 497                  744                  247                  49.7       
-                         -                         -                         -           

GROSS MARGIN 3,042               3,416               374                  12.3       
-                         -                         -                         -           

Net Provisions (805)                 (505)                 300                  (37.3)      

Operational Costs (1,313)               (1,490)             (178)                 13.5       

Personal Expenses (465)                      (542)                      (78)                         16.7          

General Expenses (358)                      (362)                      (4)                            1.1              

Taxes (97)                          (124)                       (27)                         27.8         

Other (381)                       (452)                      (71)                          18.8          

Operational Risk (12)                          (9)                            2                              (20.9)       

OPERATING EXPENSES (2,117)               (1,995)              123                   (5.8)        

PROFIT BEFORE TAX 925                  1,421                496                 53.7       

Income Tax (297)                       (519)                       (222)                      74.7          

NET INCOME 628                  902                  274                  43.7       

Var TAM
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100%

BBVA COLOMBIA PARTICIPATION
September 2022

Branch Offices

Atm’s

Banking Agents

1.485

506

24.367

LOCAL RATINGS

INTERNATIONAL RATINGS

RATINGS

Employees

5.798

SECTOR

Source: Quarterly Report of each bank 3Q22
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84%

16%

Bancolombia

Colombia Central Ameria

74%

26%

Davivienda

Colombia Central Ameria

80%

20%

Grupo Aval

Colombia Central Ameria
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